## Form of application for seeking information (See Rule – 3) Under RTI Act 2005

Mr.

To,

THE SPIO
RASTRIYA UCHCHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA), ASSAM,
CAMPUS OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, ASSAM,
PANDIT DINDAYAL UPADHYA ROAD,
KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI – 781019,
ASSAM.

Date: 24/4/2020.

From,

Tapan Das,
Opp. D.N.H. School, SBI ATM Building,
Subhashpally,
Kokrajhar, B.T.R., Assam.
PIN – 783370.
Mobile No.: 8638044460.
Email ID: tap\_06lib@rediffmail.com.

Particulars of Information
 Concerned Department:
 Details information required:

**Education Department** 

a. Please provide in details of sanctioned amount and Utilization Certificate of RUSA – 2 lastly submitted by the Principal and RUSA Co-ordinator of Sapatgram College and name of Works Supervisor and Engineer in details, Tender, Quotation and specification of materials and according to specification works done or not.

PLEASE PROVIDE ALL INFORMATION IN EACH PAGE IN CLEARLY VISIBLE AND CERTIFIED. Please reply within 7 (seven) days. Treat as RTI urgent.

I will keep myself ready to bear the cost for supplying the copies of information if and when requested.

Period for which information required from 2014 - 2020.

I state that the information sought does not fall within the restriction contain in Section IV of Act to best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

A fee of Rs. 10/- (Ten) only has been deposited in your office IPO, vide no. 35653

Signature of applicant

Japan & as

18.5.2020



## OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR RASHTRIYA UCHCHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-781019

Email ID: rusassam@gmail.com, rusa-assam@assam.gov.in Phone No.-0361-2382626, Website: www.rusa.assam.gov.in

ARUSA/PAN/57/2020/02/Z/, 55
From: State Public Information Officer

Dated 21st May, 2020

Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), Assam

To

Sri Tapan Das,

Opp. DNH School, SBI ATM Building

Subhashpally, Kokrajhar, BTR, Assam, PIN 783370

Mobile No: 8638044460. Email ID: tap\_06lib@rediffmail.com

Subject: Reply of RTI petition made by Sri Tapan Das on 24/04/2020

Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to inform you that Sapatgram College has received approval of RUSA Grants under RUSA 2.0 Component: Infrastructure grants to Colleges. Total Approved amount is Rs 2.00 crore (including Central Share and State share in the ratio 90:10). As 1st instalment of grant, total amount released to the institution is Rs 1 crore. which will be utilized by the college on New Construction , Renovation and equipment purchase works as per the DPR submitted by the college and approved by RUSA Assam.

RUSA is a demand driven Scheme and as per guidelines, the RUSA Authority transfers the received amount with matching State share to the institutions. RUSA office is not responsible for floating of tender and issue of work orders. But the authority timely monitors the progress of works and also the organizations are to submit their UCs to RUSA Assam on time. Again in every organization, there is a Project Monitoring Unit under RUSA to monitor the execution of works at that particular institution.

Under these circumstances, the information regarding name of the work supervisor, engineer details, tender, quotation, specification of materials etc are not available with RUSA Authority. Therefore you are requested to kindly communicate with the College Authority for all above information.

Your petition is hereby forwarding to the concerned SPIO of the College.

If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may feel free to appeal the 1st appellate Authority of RUSA Assam whose address is: Mission Director, RUSA Assam Building, Behind DHE Building, Kahilipara, Guwahati - 781019.

Yours' Faithfully

v. Baruah) 21/05/2026 State Public Information Officer **RUSA** Assam

Dated 21st May, 2020

Memo No: ARUSA/PAN/57/2020/02-A

Y.SPIO, C/O Sapatgtram College, Dhubri to provide necessary information to Sri Tapan Das as per his petition made. The original application has been transferred to you with request to furnish the information to the applicant immediately.

State Public Information Officer **RUSA Assam** 

SI No	RTI Made By	Date of petitition	Matter	Action Taken	Reply sending Date	D/D or RT Fee Details	Remarks
1	Sri Tapan Das, Subhashp ally Mob No: 86380444 60	24th April 2020	Seeking total sanction amount, works supervisor, engineer details, tender, quatation details, speciufication of materials of Sapatgram College	Informed about the sanction amount of Rs 2 crore and requested to contact SPIO Sapatgram College for remaining information	21st May 2020	Rs 10 has been submitted vide postal order No 35 537440	Copy to SPIO sapatgram College has been forwarded
						- 22-4	